CONSULAR FEES

Temporary, emergency passport
Passport (under age of 12 ,without fingerprints)
Passport (between age of 12-18)
Passport 10 years validity (between age of 18-65)
Passport 5 years validity (between age of 18-65)
Passport (at age 65 and older)
Lost, stolen, damaged passport renewal (10 years validity, between age of 18-65)
Lost, stolen, damaged passport renewal (5 years validity, between age of 18-65)
Verification of Hungarian citizenship (it can only be applied for in person)
Renounce of the Hungarian citizenship (it can only be applied for in person)
Citizenship certificate (it can only be applied for in person)
Birth
Marriage registration
Death
Registration of divorce
Certified copy of any document
Verification of translation
a) from English to Hungarian (per page)
b) from Hungarian to English (per page)
Notarization of signature (per signature, per person)
Notarization of signature (in case of procuration)
Legalization of a notary public
Paternal acknowledgment (it can only be applied for in person)

Name change (changed of married name)

Name change (changed of birth name)

33 USD
59 USD
59 USD
94 USD
75 USD
50 USD
138 USD
98 USD
no charge
no charge

10 USD

no charge

10 USD
22 USD
22 USD
34 USD
33 USD
44 USD
28 USD
39 USD
50 USD
82 USD



Name change (in case of divorce or restoration of birth name)

Criminal record

Obtain a birth, marriage, death record (per document)

Hungarian citizen living abroad registry (without additional applications)

Hungarian citizen living abroad registry (with additional applications)

Permit of shipment of human remains

Any other certificate

Schengen Visa (short term)

Schengen Visa for the citizens of Albania, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Bosnia and
Herzegovina, Georgia, Kosovo, Macedonia, Moldova, Montenegro, Russia,
Ukraine and Serbia

Schengen Visa for EGT family member

D type of Visa (Hungarian resident permit)

Los Angeles, May 1, 2020

60 USD
72 USD
no charge
50 USD
no charge
39 USD
39 USD
88 USD

39 USD
no charge

66 USD



